

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	24-100	Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed	
				In control:	City Council	
				Final action:	1/24/2024	
Title:	Authorizing the Fire Department to pay for all costs incurred during the firefighter interview process taking place on January 16-26, 2024 at Fire Department headquarters.					
Sponsors:	Rebecca Noecker					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RES 24-100.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Acti	on	Result
1/31/2024	1	Mayor's	Office	Sig	ned	
1/24/2024	1	City Cou	noil	٨ مار	opted	Pass

Authorizing the Fire Department to pay for all costs incurred during the firefighter interview process taking place on January 16-26, 2024 at Fire Department headquarters.

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Fire Department is holding interviews for new firefighters candidates on January 16 -26, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Department would like to provide light refreshments and snacks to the interview panel who are conducting interviews for up to 150 candidates; and

WHEREAS, the public purpose of these costs is to provide light refreshments and snacks for the employees conducting the interviews; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby authorizes the expenditure of funds not to exceed \$250.00 for the interview process.